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Spring 3 – Friday 1st March 

Dear Parents/Carers 
 
Welcome back after the half term break and it is wonderful to have returned with the sunshine. It has been lovely to 
see so many parents over the last couple of days. If you have been unable to make an appointment to meet with your 
child’s class teacher for parents’ evening, please let us know and we can re-arrange to meet with you another time. 
Thank you for embracing our new online booking system which we hope you all found easy to navigate and have put 
your VLE login in a safe place. 

 

Parent Survey Your views and opinions matter to us and we would be very grateful if parents could complete an 
online questionnaire by Friday 15th March. Please click on the link: https://www.surveymonkey.co.uk/r/UBPS2019 
All feedback is gratefully received and if there are any ideas or concerns you would like us to know about in person, 
please come in and speak to us.  

 
World Book Day – Thursday 7th March  
We are looking forward to celebrating books next Thursday. We are having a Pyjama Day so children don’t come in 
school uniform. Football kits are not considered pyjamas! Please make sure that if the weather is cold children have 
enough layers to keep warm outside for break-time and lunchtime, and suitable shoes.  
 
Children will be bringing home a book voucher in recognition of World Book Day, which you can use 
towards any book worth £2.99 or more, or exchange for one of eight specially produced £1 books 
available from local book shops.  

 
Red Nose Day – Friday 15th March  
Our Y5/6 children will be running a variety of stalls for the whole school to participate in and we will be 
having a non-school uniform day with a “red theme”. More information was sent home yesterday. Red 
noses will be on sale next week, and this year they cost £1.25 each. We will not be able to give change, 

so please send in correct money for the noses as anything over the £1.25 will be considered as a donation to the 
charity.   

 
Sporting Events  
Just before half term some of our Y5/6 children took part in the locality swimming gala at Steyning Leisure Centre. 
Their team spirit and sportsmanship was a credit to them. Overall we came 2nd - well done to everyone involved and 
thank you Miss Francis for taking the children and to the parents who provided transport and came and supported. 
 
We have a number of sporting events coming up and we really appreciate the support parents provide with transport 
to and from the different venues! Good luck to all the children taking part – your team spirit shines through. This week 
our Netballers have been taking part in a tournament at the Towers where they came second – well done girls!  
 

School Car Park Reminder: Parents may only use the school car park at the beginning and end of the school day if 
they are displaying a school parking permit. A number of other parents without parking permits are beginning to use 
the school car park and this is causing congestion and becoming a safety concern for all of our children. Please do not 
pull into the school car park or drop children off in the entrance. We want to make sure all our children get in and out 
of school safely. We really appreciate your help with this and should you feel you have a medical/health reason to 
apply for a temporary parking permit, please ask in the school office. 

mailto:office@upperbeeding.w-sussex.sch.uk
https://upper-eeding.eschools.co.uk/web
https://www.surveymonkey.co.uk/r/UBPS2019


 

 

E-Safety  Keep an eye out for the email from school containing lots of useful information about online safety and the 
various games children can play. There are lots of useful links to find out how to help your child keep safe online.  

 

FUBS Family Quiz Night – Friday 15th March Doors open at 6:30pm, quiz starts at 7:00pm. This is always a great family 
night out - look out for the posters for more information, the email sent out this week, or talk to the School Office.  
Tickets will be available soon from the FUBS team.  

 

FUBS Mother’s Day Gift Sale – Wednesday 27th March Look out for the letter coming home from FUBS on Monday 
with details of how your child can choose a special gift for their Mum.  

 
Best wishes 
Becky Linford 
Headteacher  
 

 

Dates for Spring Term 2019 
 

Fri 1st Mar     Swimming Poland & India classes 
Fri 1st Mar 2:45 Poland Class Assembly 
Mon 4th Mar         Year 5/6 visit to Preston Manor & Hove Museum – USA and Spain 
Tue 5th Mar Year 5/6 visit to Preston Manor & Hove Museum –  Morocco 
Wed 6th Mar Hedgehog Visitor in KS1 
Thu 7th Mar World Book Day – Pyjama Party 
Fri 8th Mar   Swimming Poland & India classes 
Fri 8th Mar 2:45 Kenya Class Assembly 
Mon 11th Mar 3:00 – 3:30 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Mon 11th Mar 3:45 Year 3 Benchball Competition  
Thu 14th Mar 2:00 Residential Meeting for Parents 
Thu 14th Mar 3:45 Year 3 Benchball Participation Festival 
Fri 15th Mar      Red Nose Day 
Fri 15th Mar                Swimming Poland & India classes 
Fri 15th Mar 2:45 Morocco Class Assembly 
Fri 15th Mar 7:00-9:00 FUBS Quiz Night 
Mon 18th Mar Voices for Peace Concert at Chichester Cathedral  
Tue 19th Mar                    Year 3/4 visit to Brighton Museum – Canada and Poland 
Wed 20th Mar Dance Time at Worthing 
Thu 21st Mar                    Year 3/4 visit to Brighton Museum – India and Italy 
Fri 22nd Mar 1:30 Year 2 Multi-sports 
Fri 22nd Mar Swimming – last session – Poland & India classes 
Fri 22nd Mar 2:45 Canada Class Assembly 
Wed 27th Mar FUBS Mother’s Day Gift Sale 
Wed 27th Mar 1:30 Chanctonbury Sports Fest 
Thu 28th Mar Class Photographs 
Thu 28th Mar 9:00 FUBS Bag2School collection 
Fri 29th Mar Swimming starts – Canada class 
Fri 29th Mar 2:45 Ireland Class Assembly 
Fri 29th Mar 3:00 – 3:30 FUBS Uniform Sale 



 

Mon 1st Apr – Fri 5th Apr Yr 5/6 Residential Visit to Little Canada IOW 
Mon 1st Apr  3:45 Year 4 Benchball Participation Festival  
Fri 5th Apr   Swimming Canada class 
Fri 5th Apr                               Last Day of Spring Term 
Mon 8th Apr First Day of Easter Holiday 

  
 

 
Dates for Summer Term 2019 

 
Tue 23rd Apr  First Day of Summer Term 
Wed 24th Apr 3:00 – 3:30 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Fri 26th Apr Swimming Canada class 
Sat 27th Apr 9:00 FUBS Car Boot Sale 
Tue 30th Apr KS1 Punch and Judy Show 
Wed 1st May  Chanctonbury Music Festival 
Fri 3rd May Swimming Canada class 
Mon 6th May Bank Holiday – School Closed 
Tue 7th May 3:00 – 3:30 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Fri 10th May Swimming Canada class 
Mon 13th May – Fri 17th May SATs Week 
Fri 17th May Swimming Canada class 
Fri 17th May 3:00 – 3:30 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Mon 20th May – Fri 24th May Walk to School Week 
Fri 24th May History Focus Day 
Fri 24th May Swimming Canada class 
Mon 27th May First Day of Half Term 
Fri 31st May Last Day of Half Term 
Mon 3rd Jun INSET Day 2 – School Closed 
Thu 6th Jun 1:30 Year 4 Rounders Tournament 
Fri 7th Jun Yr 5/6 visit to South of England Show 
Fri 7th Jun 9:30 Year 1 Multi-sports 
Fri 7th Jun Swimming – last session – Canada class 
Mon 10th Jun 3:45 Year 5 Rounders Tournament 
Tue 11th Jun 3:00 – 3:30 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Thu 13th Jun 3:45 Year 6 Rounders Tournament 
Wed 19th Jun 3:45 Year 3/4 Outdoor Athletics Tournament 
Sat 22nd Jun FUBS Summer Fete 
Mon 24th Jun 10:00 Year 6 Cricket Tournament 
Wed 26th Jun Year 5 Transition Visit to SGS 
Thu 27th Jun Sports Day am KS1 pm KS2 
Mon 1st Jul 5:30 KS2 Summer Performance to Parents 
Tue 2nd Jul 5:30 KS2 Summer Performance to Parents 
Wed 3rd Jul Year 6 Transition Day 
Fri 5th Jul Fall-back Sports Day 
Mon 8th Jul INSET Day 3 – School Closed 
Wed 10th Jul Transition Morning and Annual Reports to Parents 
Thu 11th Jul Welcome Meetings 
Fri 12th Jul 1:00 Year 6 Leavers Swim 
Thu 18th Jul 10:00 Year 6 Leavers Assembly 



 

Mon 22nd Jul INSET Day 4 – School Closed 
Tue 23rd Jul INSET Day 5 – School Closed 
Tue 23rd Jul Last Day of Summer Term 
Wed 24th Jul First Day of Summer Holiday 

 
 
 

 

 
Academic Year 2018 to 2019 

Term Dates 

 

 
Autumn Term 
2018 

Starts: Monday 3 September 
Half Term: Monday 22 October to Friday 26 October 
Ends: Wednesday 19 December 
INSET Days: Monday 3 September 

 

Thursday 20 December to Wednesday 2 January 

 
Starts: Thursday 3 January 
Half Term: Monday 18 February to Friday 22 February 
Ends: Friday 5 April 
Bank Holidays: Tuesday 1 January, Friday 19 April, and 
Monday 22 April 

 
Christmas Break 

 
 

Spring Term☆ 

2019 

Term Dates 

 

Easter Break 
Monday 8 April to Thursday 18 April 

 
Starts: Tuesday 23 April 
Half Term: Tuesday 28 May to Friday 31 May 
Ends: Tuesday 23 July 

 
Bank Holidays: Monday 6 May and Monday 27 May 

 

INSET Days: Monday 3 June, Monday 8 July, Monday 22 
July, Tuesday 23 July 

 
 
 

 
Summer Term☆ 
2019 

 


